
07 - 09 October 2022

(05) Lurani Trophy Formula Juniors Circuit de Dijon-Prenois (3.801 km)

Qualifying Practices Classification on the best lap

Final Ranking

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing by Florent Renault Chronométrage Printed : 07/10/2022 18:03

Start : 16:50, End : 17:15

Pos. No. Cat Cat. P Name N Car Year B. Lap In lap Gap 1rst Gap prev Av. BL Laps

1 79 E1 1 ROSSI DI MONTELERA Manfredo ITA Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1963 1:32.974 2 - - 147.1 8
2 58 E1 2 SMEETON Richard GBR Wainer FJ - 1098cc 1963 1:33.623 10 0.649 0.649 146.1 12
3 992 E1 3 TONETTI Roberto ITA Brabham BT6 - 1097cc 1963 1:33.810 4 0.836 0.187 145.8 13
4 158 E1 4 D'AUBREBY  Patrick FRA Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1963 1:33.857 12 0.883 0.047 145.7 12
5 89 E1 5 FERRARI Bruno ITA Branca FJ - 1100cc 1963 1:34.326 8 1.352 0.469 145.0 13
6 993 E1 6 TONETTI Pierre ITA De Tomaso FJ 63 - 1097cc 1963 1:34.874 8 1.900 0.548 144.2 10
7 87 E1 7 REY Stéphane FRA Lola MK5 A - 1098cc 1963 1:34.909 15 1.935 0.035 144.1 16
8 122 E1 8 RUSSELL Adrian GBR Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1961 1:34.978 5 2.004 0.069 144.0 15
9 187 D2 1 GUICHARD Pierre DNK Lynx T3 - 1098cc 1962 1:35.123 14 2.149 0.145 143.8 15

10 72 D2 2 BULLOCK Martin AUS Wren FJ - 1098cc 1963 1:37.238 14 4.264 2.115 140.7 15
11 201 E1 9 GUARINO Andrea ITA Lotus 22  - 1100cc 1962 1:37.880 3 4.906 0.642 139.7 15
12 85 D2 3 CHISHOLM John GBR Gemini Mk  3A - 1100 1961 1:38.462 6 5.488 0.582 138.9 14
13 94 D2 4 HILLEBRINK Hans SWE Lotus 20 - 1100cc 1962 1:40.313 6 7.339 1.851 136.4 15
14 96 C2 1 LANGE Christian BEL Envoy FJ  - 1098cc 1959 1:40.885 10 7.911 0.572 135.6 15
15 18 B2 1 JUSTESEN Erik DNK U2 MK 2 - 1100 1960 1:43.701 10 10.727 2.816 131.9 10
16 10 E1 10 GUGLIELMINETTI Emanuele ITA Wainer FJ62 - 1100cc 1962 1:45.532 12 12.558 1.831 129.6 14
17 132 B2 2 NURSEY Colin GBR BMC MK1 - 1098cc 1960 1:46.818 4 13.844 1.286 128.1 6
18 7 B2 3 RABAGLIATI Duncan GBR Alexis  HF1 - 1098cc 1959 1:50.609 4 17.635 3.791 123.7 14
19 67 D1 1 BIRRELL Bob GBR Lotus  20 - 997cc 1961 1:50.696 12 17.722 0.087 123.6 13
20 166 E1 11 ADELMAN Sharon USA Brabham BT6 - 1098cc 1963 1:51.085 2 18.111 0.389 123.1 13
21 27 B2 4 LEIDIG Hans-Günther DEU Elva 100 - 1087cc 1959 1:52.112 9 19.138 1.027 122.0 13
22 22 B2 5 BISHOP-MILLER Richard GBR Autosport Mk2 - 1099cc 1960 1:52.633 11 19.659 0.521 121.4 12
23 32 C2 2 LENOIR Gilbert FRA ELVA 200 - 1098cc 1960 1:58.113 3 25.139 5.480 115.8 11
24 74 A 1 WISHART Malcolm GBR Faranda FJ - 1100cc 1959 1:58.380 2 25.406 0.267 115.5 6
25 39 B1 1 RENARD Jean Luc FRA Monopole FJ   - 954cc 1959 2:19.912 7 46.938 21.532 97.8 9

B. Lap : 1:32.974 (147.1 km/h), (No.79) ROSSI DI MONTELERA Manfredo

Lap Time Canceled - No respect Track Limit:  
#58: 1'37.669 / #72: 1'35.964 / #85: 1'39.136 / #87: 1'34.814 / #89: 1'35.564
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07 - 09 October 2022

(05) Lurani Trophy Formula Juniors Circuit de Dijon-Prenois (3.801 km)

Race 1 Classification on the total laps

Final Ranking

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing by Florent Renault Chronométrage Printed : 08/10/2022 14:26

Start : 11:58, Finish flag : 12:24

Pos. No. Cat Cat. P Name N Car Year Total time Laps Gap 1rst Gap prev B. Lap In lap

1 79 E1 1 ROSSI DI MONTELERA Manfredo ITA Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1963 00:26:31.219 17 - - 1:32.226 9
2 87 E1 2 REY Stéphane FRA Lola MK5 A - 1098cc 1963 00:26:50.386 17 19.167 19.167 1:33.119 4
3 58 E1 3 SMEETON Richard GBR Wainer FJ - 1098cc 1963 00:26:51.580 17 20.361 1.194 1:33.486 15
4 993 E1 4 TONETTI Pierre ITA De Tomaso FJ 63 - 1097cc 1963 00:26:51.582 17 20.363 0.002 1:33.535 4
5 122 E1 5 RUSSELL Adrian GBR Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1961 00:26:57.459 17 26.240 5.877 1:33.798 16
6 89 E1 6 FERRARI Bruno ITA Branca FJ - 1100cc 1963 00:27:16.018 17 44.799 18.559 1:33.783 9
7 72 D2 1 BULLOCK Martin AUS Wren FJ - 1098cc 1963 00:27:32.032 17 1:00.813 16.014 1:34.634 17
8 187 D2 2 GUICHARD Pierre DNK Lynx T3 - 1098cc 1962 00:27:33.081 17 1:01.862 1.049 1:34.795 17
9 85 D2 3 CHISHOLM John GBR Gemini Mk  3A - 1100 1961 00:28:13.091 17 1:41.872 40.010 1:37.617 14

10 201 E1 7 GUARINO Andrea ITA Lotus 22  - 1100cc 1962 00:26:54.411 16 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:38.125 15
11 94 D2 4 HILLEBRINK Hans SWE Lotus 20 - 1100cc 1962 00:26:58.190 16 1 Lp. 3.779 1:39.634 3
12 96 C2 1 LANGE Christian BEL Envoy FJ  - 1098cc 1959 00:27:34.453 16 1 Lp. 36.263 1:40.923 3
13 18 B2 1 JUSTESEN Erik DNK U2 MK 2 - 1100 1960 00:28:08.259 16 1 Lp. 33.806 1:43.301 3
14 10 E1 8 GUGLIELMINETTI Emanuele ITA Wainer FJ62 - 1100cc 1962 00:27:32.177 15 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:46.067 13
15 166 E1 9 ADELMAN Sharon USA Brabham BT6 - 1098cc 1963 00:28:06.576 15 2 Lp. 34.399 1:49.182 13
16 67 D1 1 BIRRELL Bob GBR Lotus  20 - 997cc 1961 00:28:07.886 15 2 Lp. 1.310 1:49.150 7
17 7 B2 2 RABAGLIATI Duncan GBR Alexis  HF1 - 1098cc 1959 00:28:09.100 15 2 Lp. 1.214 1:48.893 15
18 27 B2 3 LEIDIG Hans-Günther DEU Elva 100 - 1087cc 1959 00:28:09.450 15 2 Lp. 0.350 1:49.137 8
19 22 B2 4 BISHOP-MILLER Richard GBR Autosport Mk2 - 1099cc 1960 00:26:52.403 14 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:51.906 12
20 74 A 1 WISHART Malcolm GBR Faranda FJ - 1100cc 1959 00:27:06.103 14 3 Lp. 13.700 1:50.858 6
21 32 C2 2 LENOIR Gilbert FRA ELVA 200 - 1098cc 1960 00:28:19.125 14 3 Lp. 1:13.022 1:57.205 3
22 39 B1 1 RENARD Jean Luc FRA Monopole FJ   - 954cc 1959 00:27:14.461 12 5 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:10.684 11
23 992 E1 10 TONETTI Roberto ITA Brabham BT6 - 1097cc 1963 00:08:18.899 5 12 Lp. 7 Lp. 1:33.186 2

DID NOT START
24 132 B2 5 NURSEY Colin GBR BMC MK1 - 1098cc 1960 - 0 - - - 0

DISQUALIFIED
25 158 E1 11 D'AUBREBY  Patrick FRA Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1963 00:26:30.543 17 - - 1:32.139 17

B. Lap : 1:32.139 (148.5 km/h), (No.158) D'AUBREBY  Patrick

Décision N°1 du collège des commissaires spor<fs concernant le concurrent N°158 :
Disqualifié, non conformité technique - poids (398kg - poids minmum 400kg) - Mise en conformité pour la course 2.
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07 - 09 October 2022

(05) Lurani Trophy Formula Juniors Circuit de Dijon-Prenois (3.801 km)

Race 2 Classification on the total laps

Final Ranking

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing by Florent Renault Chronométrage Printed : 09/10/2022 11:10

Pos. No. Cat Cat. P Name N Car Year Total time Laps Gap 1rst Gap prev B. Lap In lap

1 79 E1 1 ROSSI DI MONTELERA Manfredo ITA Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1963 00:21:06.047 12 - - 1:32.166 9
2 992 E1 2 TONETTI Roberto ITA Brabham BT6 - 1097cc 1963 00:21:06.459 12 0.412 0.412 1:32.102 9
3 158 E1 3 D'AUBREBY  Patrick FRA Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1963 00:21:08.270 12 2.223 1.811 1:32.677 9
4 58 E1 4 SMEETON Richard GBR Wainer FJ - 1098cc 1963 00:21:14.154 12 8.107 5.884 1:32.475 8
5 87 E1 5 REY Stéphane FRA Lola MK5 A - 1098cc 1963 00:21:19.092 12 13.045 4.938 1:32.777 8
6 122 E1 6 RUSSELL Adrian GBR Lotus 22 - 1098cc 1961 00:21:19.559 12 13.512 0.467 1:33.986 11
7 89 E1 7 FERRARI Bruno ITA Branca FJ - 1100cc 1963 00:21:26.125 12 20.078 6.566 1:34.283 11
8 187 D2 1 GUICHARD Pierre DNK Lynx T3 - 1098cc 1962 00:21:26.556 12 20.509 0.431 1:34.436 11
9 72 D2 2 BULLOCK Martin AUS Wren FJ - 1098cc 1963 00:21:30.163 12 24.116 3.607 1:34.652 11

10 85 D2 3 CHISHOLM John GBR Gemini Mk  3A - 1100 1961 00:21:50.508 12 44.461 20.345 1:38.036 9
11 201 E1 8 GUARINO Andrea ITA Lotus 22  - 1100cc 1962 00:21:58.297 12 52.250 7.789 1:39.035 10
12 94 D2 4 HILLEBRINK Hans SWE Lotus 20 - 1100cc 1962 00:22:06.396 12 1:00.349 8.099 1:39.207 9
13 96 C2 1 LANGE Christian BEL Envoy FJ  - 1098cc 1959 00:22:15.948 12 1:09.901 9.552 1:40.284 2
14 18 B2 1 JUSTESEN Erik DNK U2 MK 2 - 1100 1960 00:20:53.969 11 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:44.275 10
15 10 E1 9 GUGLIELMINETTI Emanuele ITA Wainer FJ62 - 1100cc 1962 00:21:11.617 11 1 Lp. 17.648 1:45.256 7
16 166 E1 10 ADELMAN Sharon USA Brabham BT6 - 1098cc 1963 00:21:11.781 11 1 Lp. 0.164 1:47.576 9
17 67 D1 1 BIRRELL Bob GBR Lotus  20 - 997cc 1961 00:21:29.366 11 1 Lp. 17.585 1:47.689 7
18 7 B2 2 RABAGLIATI Duncan GBR Alexis  HF1 - 1098cc 1959 00:21:33.308 11 1 Lp. 3.942 1:50.863 9
19 27 B2 3 LEIDIG Hans-Günther DEU Elva 100 - 1087cc 1959 00:21:34.280 11 1 Lp. 0.972 1:50.743 9
20 22 B2 4 BISHOP-MILLER Richard GBR Autosport Mk2 - 1099cc 1960 00:21:36.032 11 1 Lp. 1.752 1:50.307 10
21 32 C2 2 LENOIR Gilbert FRA ELVA 200 - 1098cc 1960 00:22:28.062 11 1 Lp. 52.030 1:58.880 7
22 993 E1 11 TONETTI Pierre ITA De Tomaso FJ 63 - 1097cc 1963 00:03:30.291 2 10 Lp. 9 Lp. - 0
23 74 A 1 WISHART Malcolm GBR Faranda FJ - 1100cc 1959 00:03:59.064 2 10 Lp. 28.773 1:52.944 2

DID NOT START
24 39 B1 1 RENARD Jean Luc FRA Monopole FJ   - 954cc 1959 - 0 - - - 0

B. Lap : 1:32.102 (148.5 km/h), (No.992) TONETTI Roberto
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07 - 09 October 2022

(05) Lurani Trophy Formula Juniors Circuit de Dijon-Prenois (3.801 km)

Aggregate Ranking - AMENDED Classification on the total laps

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing by Florent Renault Chronométrage Printed : 09/10/2022 14:10

1 79 ROSSI DI MONTELERA Manfredo E1 1 Lotus 22 - 1098cc 17 Lp. in 26:31.219 12 Lp. in 21:06.047 00:47:37.266 29 - -
2 58 SMEETON Richard E1 2 Wainer FJ - 1098cc 17 Lp. in 26:51.580 12 Lp. in 21:14.154 00:48:05.734 29 28.468 28.468
3 87 REY Stéphane E1 3 Lola MK5 A - 1098cc 17 Lp. in 26:50.386 12 Lp. in 21:19.092 00:48:09.478 29 32.212 3.744
4 122 RUSSELL Adrian E1 4 Lotus 22 - 1098cc 17 Lp. in 26:57.459 12 Lp. in 21:19.559 00:48:17.018 29 39.752 7.540
5 89 FERRARI Bruno E1 5 Branca FJ - 1100cc 17 Lp. in 27:16.018 12 Lp. in 21:26.125 00:48:42.143 29 1:04.877 25.125
6 187 GUICHARD Pierre D2 1 Lynx T3 - 1098cc 17 Lp. in 27:33.081 12 Lp. in 21:26.556 00:48:59.637 29 1:22.371 17.494
7 72 BULLOCK Martin D2 2 Wren FJ - 1098cc 17 Lp. in 27:32.032 12 Lp. in 21:30.163 00:49:02.195 29 1:24.929 2.558
8 85 CHISHOLM John D2 3 Gemini Mk  3A - 1100 17 Lp. in 28:13.091 12 Lp. in 21:50.508 00:50:03.599 29 2:26.333 1:01.404
9 201 GUARINO Andrea E1 6 Lotus 22  - 1100cc 16 Lp. in 26:54.411 12 Lp. in 21:58.297 00:48:52.708 28 1 Lp. 1 Lp.

10 94 HILLEBRINK Hans D2 4 Lotus 20 - 1100cc 16 Lp. in 26:58.190 12 Lp. in 22:06.396 00:49:04.586 28 1 Lp. 11.878
11 96 LANGE Christian C2 1 Envoy FJ  - 1098cc 16 Lp. in 27:34.453 12 Lp. in 22:15.948 00:49:50.401 28 1 Lp. 45.815
12 18 JUSTESEN Erik B2 1 U2 MK 2 - 1100 16 Lp. in 28:08.259 11 Lp. in 20:53.969 00:49:02.228 27 2 Lp. 1 Lp.
13 10 GUGLIELMINETTI Emanuele E1 7 Wainer FJ62 - 1100cc 15 Lp. in 27:32.177 11 Lp. in 21:11.617 00:48:43.794 26 3 Lp. 1 Lp.
14 166 ADELMAN Sharon E1 8 Brabham BT6 - 1098cc 15 Lp. in 28:06.576 11 Lp. in 21:11.781 00:49:18.357 26 3 Lp. 34.563
15 67 BIRRELL Bob D1 1 Lotus  20 - 997cc 15 Lp. in 28:07.886 11 Lp. in 21:29.366 00:49:37.252 26 3 Lp. 18.895
16 7 RABAGLIATI Duncan B2 2 Alexis  HF1 - 1098cc 15 Lp. in 28:09.100 11 Lp. in 21:33.308 00:49:42.408 26 3 Lp. 5.156
17 27 LEIDIG Hans-Günther B2 3 Elva 100 - 1087cc 15 Lp. in 28:09.450 11 Lp. in 21:34.280 00:49:43.730 26 3 Lp. 1.322
18 22 BISHOP-MILLER Richard B2 4 Autosport Mk2 - 1099cc 14 Lp. in 26:52.403 11 Lp. in 21:36.032 00:48:28.435 25 4 Lp. 1 Lp.
19 32 LENOIR Gilbert C2 2 ELVA 200 - 1098cc 14 Lp. in 28:19.125 11 Lp. in 22:28.062 00:50:47.187 25 4 Lp. 2:18.752
20 993 TONETTI Pierre E1 9 De Tomaso FJ 63 - 1097cc 17 Lp. in 26:51.582 2 Lp. in 3:30.291 00:30:21.873 19 10 Lp. 6 Lp.
21 992 TONETTI Roberto E1 10 Brabham BT6 - 1097cc 5 Lp. in 8:18.899 12 Lp. in 21:06.459 00:29:25.358 17 12 Lp. 2 Lp.
22 74 WISHART Malcolm A 1 Faranda FJ - 1100cc 14 Lp. in 27:06.103 2 Lp. in 3:59.064 00:31:05.167 16 13 Lp. 1 Lp.

23 158 D'AUBREBY  Patrick E1 11 Lotus 22 - 1098cc 0 Lp. in - 12 Lp. in 21:08.270 00:21:08.270 12 17 Lp. 4 Lp.
24 39 RENARD Jean Luc B1 1 Monopole FJ   - 954cc 12 Lp. in 27:14.461 0 Lp. in - 00:27:14.461 12 17 Lp. 6:06.191
25 132 NURSEY Colin B2 5 BMC MK1 - 1098cc 0 Lp. in - 0 Lp. in - - 0 - -
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